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K ECOWAS officer will meet with U.S. Ambassador to Ghana 1
L US$455 Million dollars genuine documents 3
M CIA Monitors Overseas banking & ECOWAS committed
Crime of grand robbery 14
N Evidences showed CIA monitors overseas banking
lllegally handed innocent US citizen’s
US$455 million dollars to terrorists
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CHINH HOANG CCNG 003869848 vVGS-11 02 o
" DUC PHAM NINH T 003905563 - VGS-07 04
KHANH NGUYEN THAT 003915382 V6S-11 09
- VIEN DIEU NANG - 004025733  VGS-05 10 V
BE LE VAN 004293786 VGS—-11 01
VINH QUACH THU 004550987 V6S-11 01
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IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
Weatern Adjudication Uewier
P.QO. Box 73016
San Ysidro, CA 92073

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE é f’/ (L

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PETITIONER [ NAME OF BENEFICIARY
. . DO, Men Thi

Mariette Tin Do
3547 Mocassin Avenue
san Diego, CA 92117 203(a) (5) I-130

DATE PETITION FILED | DATE OF APPROVAL
OF PETITION

CLASSIFICATION | FILENO.

. . 12-17-85_ |01-15-86

DATE: 01-24-85

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The beneficiary for whom you filed has been given the appropriate classification. Note the approval
gives no assurance that the beneficiary will automatically be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United States or adjustment to
jawful permanent resident status. Whether.the beneficiary gets a visa is decided only when an application is made o & consular officer; whether the
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration officer. )

1. O YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT. THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE CN THE PETITION.
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE, WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS
ABOUT GETTING A VISA. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL.

2. O IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY,
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS iN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER,
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA
FASTER.

3. K YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION-HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Banakok
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY
UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA.
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE
UNITED STATES CONSUL. ‘

4. [J YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM -485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS )

5. [0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT.

6. 3 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY 1S IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWEVER, UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE, BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS, WASHINGTON, D.C:

7. [0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR-PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE
PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM.

8. (] REMARKS.

FS/gc/SND

VERY TRULY YOURS,

¥ - @&)@éﬁ%ﬁa
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U.S. Department of Justice \
Immigration and Naturalization Service M 7

HQ 70/48.2.1-C

425 1 Street NW
Washington, DC 20336

Mariette Do-Nguyen RN 14'¢
Rebuild My Church Divine Mission T AR
P.0O. Box 261550

San Diego, CA 921961550

Dear Mr. Do-Nguyen:

This is in response to your letter which has been received by the Headquarters Office of the
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS).

We understand the concern which has caused you to write and appreciate the concerns. However,
once an immigrant visa petition has been approved by INS, a notice of approval is sent to the
petitioner and at this point the petition is forwarded to the Department of State, National Visa Center
(NVC), which completes all action by INS. The NVC will maintain the approved petition and

accompanying documentation, until the time that it is forwarded to the American Consulate or
Embassy abroad for final processing.

The issuing of visas with which to seek admission to the United States is a function of the American
consular officials serving abroad under the jurisdiction of the Department of State. They have sole
authority to issue visas and to determine requirements for them in specific cases, as prescribed in the
Immigration and Nationality Act. That Act is legislation enacted by the United States Congress.
Neither the President nor any official of INS has the authority to modify the law.

If you rgguire additional information conceming this matter, please contact the Department of State,
Visa Office at 2401 E St NW, Columbia Plaza, Washington, D.C. 20520, (202) 663-1225 or the
National Visa Center, which is located at 32 Rochester Avenue, Portsmouth, NH 03801-2909 and
can be reached at (603) 334-0700.

Sincerely,

urrena M. Nowlin
Supérvisor

nformation Operations Unit
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REGION: North America
TOPIC: Terrorism

Online NewsHour

TRAGSORIFT

Originaly Aired: Jung 23. 2006

U.S. Government Monitors International Banking for Counterterrorism

The Treasury Department has been using internet banking programs containing transactions of thousands of Americans to track terrorism money
since September 11, 2001. The lead official at the Department of Treasury explains the need for the program.

JEFFREY BROWN: U.S. Treasury Secretary John Snow told reporters today that the program that secretly
monitors international banking records has saved American tives and has operated within the law.

JOHN SNOW, U.S. Treasury Secretary: It's a program that is entirely consistent with our democratic vaiues,
entirely consistent with our best legal traditions. And, in fact, 'd go beyond that: i'd say this is a program that
builds on those traditions and strengthens them.

JEFFREY BROWN: The program began after the 9/11 attacks and centers on a little-known Belgian-based
banking cooperative, the Society for Worldwide Interbank Financial Telecommunication, now known as SWIFT,
which routes about $6 trillion U.S. dollars a day between banks, brokerages, stock exchanges and other
institutions.

SWIFT functions as a kind of intermediary between financial institutions. When someone instructs his or her
bank, for example, o transfer funds abroad to another party, that information is channeled through SWIFT and
includes the names of both sender and the recipient, bank account numbers, and the amount of assets being
transferred.

The request and information are passed onto the recipient's bank, which then transfers the requested money.

One Democrat on Capitol Hill today calied the government's monitoring of these international transactions an
invasion of privacy. Representative Ed Markey of Massachusetts.

REP. ED MARKEY (D), Massachusetts: The administration cannot claim that a temporary emergency tasts for
five years to justify operating in secret. because potentially that means that the temporary emergency could tast

forever.

This administration is in violation of the United States' Constitution. In the Bush administration, there are no
checks and balances to ook at the American people's checks and balances.

JEFFREY BROWN: The existence of the program was revealed by several newspapers this morning. Treasury
officials said they had asked some newspapers not to publish the story.

Following the money trail

http:/ /www.pbs.org/newshour/bb/terrorism/jan-june06/ money_06-23... 8/3/2010
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JEFFREY BROWN: I'm joined now by one of the key people overseeing the program. Stuart Levey,(La‘/ q
undersecretary for terrorism and financial intelligence at the Department of Treasury.

And welcome to you.
STUART LEVEY, Undersecretary for Terrorism and Financial intelligence: Thank you for having me.
JEFFREY BROWN: What was the purpose of looking at transactions that flowed through SWIFT?

STUART LEVEY: The purpose of looking at these transactions is very simple. We're trying to follow the money to
identify the terrorists and to put pressure on terrorist organizations and to map out their networks.

The type of information that we were looking at and continue to look at through this SWIFT program is incredibly
valuable. We're talking about international wire transfers for the most part, and that is the kind of information that
can draw concrete links between two individuals.

Let me just give you an example. If you're looking at a terrorist operative, say Stuart Levey, a terrorist operative,
and you know that someone has either sent him money, sent me money, or that I've sent money to another
person, that's a kind of link that we're looking for and that we can foilow up on.

And, in particular, if it's an international wire transfer, the kind of information that goes through SWIFT, the
transactional data will give you names, addresses, phone numbers, account numbers, just the kind of concrete
information that our counterterrorism officials need to follow up.

JEFFREY BROWN: And did it, in fact, lead to some success?
STUART LEVEY: it's led to a number of successes. There are a number of very successful counterterrorism
investigations that have had successful conclusions where this program what was one of the key factors that

lead to the successful conclusion of those investigations.

And that's one of the reasons why, as you indicated in your opening, we did try to tatk the retevant newspapers
out of publishing this story.

We've been quite open, Jeff -- as you may know, we've been quite open that we follow the money. My title is
undersecretary for terrorism and financial inteiligence. We're very open that we use financial intelligence to fight
terrorism. That's my job.

The only thing that this story revealed, in my view, that we hadn't already made public is exactly the source and

method of how we do that. And, in my view, that's quite damaging to our overall effort.

Needles in a haystack

JEFFREY BROWN: All right, now you know this has already raised a lot of questions, though, about
appropriateness. about means, about even legality. There's a huge pool of transactions that go through SWIFT.

First, explain to us, what's the exact criteria for deciding which ones you're going to look at.

STUART LEVEY: I'm glad you asked me that. What we do is this: We issue an administrative subpoena to
SWIFT periodically. approximately once a month. In response to that...

JEFEREY BROWN: Excuse me. Administrative subpoena means it comes from the administration, not through
the courts, is what I'm getting at?

STUART LEVEY: It comes from the Treasury Department, but any recipient of an administrative subpoena,
including this one, can challenge it in court if they wish to. so it compels the company to produce information.

In response to that subpoena, SWIFT has provided us a set of data which does have a lot of transactions in it,
but we cannot access that data untess and untit our analyst types in a specific query - this is not general
browsing around -- a specific query aimed at a specific target that is tied to terrorism and has to articutate exactly
what that tie to terrorism is before any search can be done.

http:/ /www.pbs.org/newshour/bb/terrorism/jan-june06/money_06-23... 8 /3/2010
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JEFFREY BROWN: But who is watching that? | mean, who is making that decision that the search goes
forward?

STUART LEVEY: I'm glad you asked me that, too. The initial decision, of course, is made by the analyst himsetf
or herself who takes the intetligence information about an ongoing terrorism investigation and makes a decision,
in consultation with his supervisors, that this is a target that we should do financial research on.

But, as | said, we type -- that person has to enter that query and the basis for it into our computer.

And in real time, SWIFT, the company itself, is able to monitor the searches and determine if there are any
questions about whether or not the connection to terrorism is strong enough. If they have any questions about it,
they can stop the search in real time.

But in addition to that. on top of that, we've had an outside auditor who's been engaged for just this purpose to
oversee how the government has been using this data, and that auditor has issued periodic reports.

They have access to ail of these queries.

And they have determined, in report after report, that in fact the government is using the data only to conduct
counterterrorism searches. And we've had a very strong record on that.

So we put appropriate safeguards in place. Our legal authority is very powerful. It's really not -- there aren't
significant questions. There are no real questions about our legal authority.

And we're using it only for counterterrorism purposes. We're following the money; we're finding the terrorists. And
it's having real value for the American people. | think it would be irresponsible if we weren't doing this because
we have the legal authority to do it.

Checking and balancing power

JEFFREY BROWN: Well, but there have been questions about the legal authority. And there were certainly
reports in the papers teday and people we've talked to that referred to itas a legat gray area. What exactly is the
legal authority that aliows you to do it? There are protections in place, after all, for privacy of financial
transactions.

STUART LEVEY: Well, actually. the Supreme Court issued a decision called United States v. Miller which held
that there isn't a privacy interest in these kinds of financial transactions.

But our authority to issue this subpoena and to conduct this kind of investigation is a statutory authority. It's long-
standing. it's called IEEPA. It was passed by Congress in 1877. And it's specifically designed to allow the
executive branch to do just this kind of investigation and to issue just this kind of subpoena.

JEFEREY BROWN: You saw what Congressman Markey said in our set-up, and others are now questioning
this, something that starts as a short-term emergency and now, they say, looks like a limitless, unchecked power
by the federal government.

STUART LEVEY: Well, | have seen those comments. | lock forward to discussing with Congressman Markey,
because | think, when he has all of the facts, 1 don't think that he'll have the same concerns.

in terms of these emergencies being long-standing, under [EEPA, the statute | referred to, there are a number of
emergencies that were declared by President Clinton that are still ongoing, with respect to Sudan, the Middle
East peace process, Burma. These are all ongoing emergencies under the same statute that I'm referring to that
President Clinton declared that are still ongoing.

! think the American people understand that the threat we face from al-Qaida is stiil ongoing. President Bush did
declare an emergency with respect to that in September of 2001, and | don't think that there's anyone who
seriously questions that that's still an ongoing threat to us.

http:/ /www.pbs.org/newshour/bb/terrorism/jan-june06/ money_06-23... 8/3/2010
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JEFFREY BROWN: There also were some questions about how effective a program like this stil is: is it still the
case that terrorists are sending money through these international financial institutions?

Security vs. public interest

STUART LEVEY: You know, that's an excellent question, because, in fact, we are seeing terrorists turn more to
cash couriers and other informal ways of transferring money. And that has been a trend that we've seen in recent
years.

But | have to tell you: This program is still valuable. People are siill sending transactions through the international
financial system, through the traditional banking system, and it's carried by SWIFT, and this program is still
yielding value.

My concern is that, after the revelation of exactly what data we're looking at, that the terrorists that we're fighting
who are. after all, very intelligent, very adaptable, they will no longer do that and we will all be less safe as a
result.

JEFFREY BROWN: And that brings me to the last question. You raised that you had asked newspapers not to

publish here. The editor of the New York Times, Bill Keller, was quoted as saying he saw it as a matter of public
interest, that there was this vast repository of international financial data being used, being looked at.

Do you say it is not a matter of publiic interest?

STUART LEVEY: Look, | don't want 1o question the motives or -- you know, this is a decision that Mr. Keller had
to make. Our position was that the existence of this program, revealing our sources and methods, would make
us all less safe and that, as long as it was established -- and { think it was -- that we were on sound legal footing
we had appropriate safeguards in place, that the only thing that would be gained by putting the story out would
be to reveal the source, reveal our methods, and make us less safe, we made a very strong pitch to them that

this was a story that they should not run.

Secretary Snow himself met with Mr. Keller. But, in the end, the New York Times decided to run the story, so,
unfortunately. I'm doing press today.

JEFFREY BROWN: Here you are.
STUART LEVEY: So it's not press | wanted to do.
JEFFREY BROWN: Ali right Stuart Levey of the Treasury Department, thank you very much.

STUART LEVEY: Thank you.
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Anti Druq / Money Laundering Certificate [+

This certificate is W cortify that a certain fund of Thirkeen Million United States Dollar Gniy
(US$13,000,000.00) belonging to QUEEN MARIETTE DO-NGUYEN of U.S.4, is certified
clean, and as such not from drug money neitier is it ineant for money laundiy,

Any authosity in charge should adhere to Lhis certificate and effect any transfer of the
nioney to the beneficiary’s nominated Bank account without probiem as this certificate is
authentically cisrifies the state ofthe fund to be clean and meant for investment proceecls.

G Transferring Bank
Ce: Beneficiary
Cc: Government Agency



GUARANTEE  ANTITERORIST CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE ||

- | of o o]
mp MINIST z< OF DEFENSE

COTONOU, REPUBLIC OF BENIN

In accordance with the DRUG / ANTI - Terrarist Cizarance Acts of 2001, this Certificate is awarded to;

Rddress; 9450 MIRA MESA BLVD.STE.B-417 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92126-U.S.A

Amount; . THIRTEEN MILLION UNITED STATES DOLLARS (US$13,000,000.00) ..

Destination: . COTONOU-BENIN

it hav been duly certitied that the above namad beneficlary is the owner of the above stated sum.
This monay is free from the DRUG / ANTI- Terrorist Act of 2001. This offics hereby recommend fo bs clean and
null as it Is not meant for any Yerrorist.  Any dent or cancellation render this Cartificate valueiess.

This Certificate was issued today buen: 21 TH AUGUST, 2004 Expire dete: ... 26TH AUGUST, 2005

.
-,
\

MALLAM IINIBU ABULABS
Secretary General

Chairman o __ SIS




STOP ORDER NOTIFICATION

STOP ORDER NUMBER: CRA/3374239/QC/09/2004

REF.: DRAFT#TRUST BANK/504567 /0036
CONSIGNER: BFSTDIRECT-IABNS-UTB.
CONSIGNEE: REBUILD MY CHURCH DEVINE MISSION(QUEEN MARIETTE DO-NGUYEN)
NATIONALITY: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
REASON FOR SEIZURE: _ NON-RESIDENT FEE
. 4-09-
ITEM CLASSIFICATION: _ SECURITY ITEM
TYPE CERTIFIED BANK DRAFT
DETAILS

The transaction indicated above fas been temporarily fialted by Customs and Revenue
Department Canada in a random secunity check at the border on parcels heading into and out of
the United States of America.

The affected item is a certified bank draft sent by Banker's FinanciallBFSTY/IABNS and
drawn through Trust Bank, It can be further skipped to its final destination after the relevant
taxes have been clarified.

Contact the sender to verify the status of your parcel and to arrange for the payment of the non-
resident taxes that are applicable, or contact the Inspection Officer-Mrs. Beverly
Thompson at Tel: 1-647-722-0148 ext.1

Subsequent shipment shall be carried out when the associated non-resident tax is paid and
receipt issued in favor of the consignee.
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X B IMPORTANT NOTICE ‘
] 1 Note: The affected item is a security item(a certified Bank item), shipment of such item usuaily passes through regulated ,/" .
: B procedures. These procedures have been breached and contravened. Section 24 of Customs Act of 1985. This financial A
document attracts a non-resident tax if you are not a Canadian Citizen. Do not hesitate to rectify the tax matters. \\
S 1§ Amount Payable 8 "’
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TRUST BANK

**REBUILD MY CHURCH DEVINE MISSION **
(QUEEN MARIETTE DO-NGUYEN)
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Fraight Services || Expacdited Szra

Package / Envelope Services LOf.’iw." o Sesvices |
l Ship Iliu"anage My Accoum

(EJ) Printable Version ﬁ‘) Quick Help

" Internationa! Tools

Track Shipments
Detailed Results

You can also track:
® FedEx Trade }
shipments
¢ By Email Tracl

Tracking number 849498150423 Delivery location SAN DIEGO, CA ® By FedEx Wire
N y

Signed for by CHUMMER Delivered to Receptionist/Front Desk

Ship date Sep 20, 2004 Service type Priority Envelope

Delivery date Sep 21, 2004 10:18 AM

Status Delivered

Wrong Address?

Reduce future mistakes b

Address Checker.
Date/Time Activity Location Details

Shipping Freight?

Sep 21, 2004 10:18 AM  Delivered SAN DIEGO, CA FedEx has LTL, air freig
8:00 AM  On FedEx vehidle for delivery SAN DIEGO, CA ?%xpgﬂ;eig_émm. afw
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421 AM  In transit MEMPHIS, TN Departed location
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1:.37 AM  Package data transmitted to FedEx

12:21 AM  Int'l shipment release MEMPHIS, TN

Sep 20, 2004 7:03PM Picked up TORONTO, ON

[ Signature proof J ( Track more shipments ]

Email your detailed tracking results (optional)

Enter your email, submit up to three email addresses (separated by commas), add your
message (optional), and click Send email.

Add a message to this email.
From

To

Send email

Global Home | Service Info | About FedEx | Investor Relations | Careers | fedex.com_Terms of Use | Privacy Policy
This site is protected by copyright and trademark laws under US and Intemational law. Al rights reserved. © 1995-2004 FedEx

http://www fedex.com/Tracking?ascend_header=1&clienttype=dotcom&cntry code=us&l... 9/21/2004



L=< . International Air Waybill VAR
'y" C" PR A
L Express YOUL ol DO e B4 9BLE D42T oo 412
' ' 5  Ex Package Servi Not all servi
- press e Packi upto 101b./68 ¢
Tnemgf Sender's FedEx i IR \f’ g ¢ po,',gﬁ.g,,,,y,,m;b/ng options are
L0y Account Number o oy e @’FedExlmemauonal Priority 6] fﬁiﬁﬂ‘i&aﬂé’“a'ﬁm use ’fﬁrﬂmff‘.{f."lﬁfﬁf.%ff to all destin
5 Higher rates apply.
Sender's N N piT € .
Name - Pai il D {4 fe Phone O Li] 3] FedEx lnten_lznrﬁ\glp E&(‘:mnomy ‘
ot available Q
~ e ) e (ﬁ
C TR i< ; i/ -
=omeany oL b - b 6 Packaging o __
- : - . . T o oy o Foden ol g 2
S bid T BT AT T . L. ’
Add SRS, e LIS o d LU [fFedEx Fedex Fedex Fedex
e = ) ‘ Depi/Roar P Envelop D w 10kg Box PXD 25kg Box 1D Other
Address 7  Special Handling
=T oo, 1] HOLD at FedEx Location 3] SATURDAY Delvery
Gy g oY o {3 Provmce' / / CANADA Postal Code - * Avadabinfor FedExirermationsl Pirty vy

2 Your intemal Reference /\“ cto ())l O e

8a Payment Bill transportation charges to:
7 Enter FodEx Acct. No. or Credit Card No. befow. -

l T

1T A Sender ipi i L
Acct N Third Credit Cash
Rocipient’s e ‘ e . s«m\mfﬁ mr?e«'!" ZD Recipient 3D Party 4[:' Card SD Cheque
Name SRR i
A S ’} Ve f (‘
B ¢ . [ R S = inr WA I O Vo
Company IR i 1 N e
= PR . P Cred#t Card Exp. Dato Credit Card Auth.
s 2y i J oy d
Address ] o4 2 A Ay -
8b  Payment Bill Customs charges to: WhichFaoEsdaes ot st e 1o lovrnes.
. [—— Enter FedEx Acct No. bolow.
: . Cash
Address - W Sender peciveimn 2] Recrp-em 3k Party 5[] Cheque
it . ;e / FodEx Acct. No. Cio 7 B s
o aepd B £eiy State [ i A W MG I
Cty =24 S ) v Province : : ~ . }
— 9 Required Signature
{0 Troe ey
( 1L ‘f“‘ zp . e g »‘{. < Use of this Air Waybill constitutes your agreement to the Conditions of Contract on the back of this
Country s d Postal Code (A T Air Waybill, and you representthanms shipment does not contain Dangerous Goods. Certain
.. - . ional treatie: ing the Warsaw C ion, may apply to this shipment and limit our
Recipient’s Tax 1.D. number required for Customs purposes fiability for damage, Ios§ of delay, as pescnhed in the Conditions of Contract.
9. GST/RFIVATANEN, or a5 locatly requined ‘ ) , .
P 3 < l Ny D] ~e fdr
4 Shipment information Sender's o reofle 2 e SR ey
:!; This is not nnlmmnunn"ﬂ: dal:vonms shlpmammﬂwunrlclplam signature. "‘4 i | L'
Total Pa [j Ih. Din, Received above shipment in good order and condition. We agrée to pay all charges, including Custams duties and
W,mcmes Total / taxes as applicable, and we agree to the Conditions of Contract as stated on the reverse side of the Recipient’s Copy. PART 1!
Count/SLAC i D kg DM D cm Recipient’s Sig e Bova
. — 1994
Comm'o‘g%%upmn Code | Counryol Vahufor&gms PRINTE
FedEx Form
- #8494 9815 0423 0ul2 m
Ty ) Number
S Origin Station LD, Destination Station 19, URSA Routing Handiing
- . i - : its
. “ s i - I s
. Y [/ o /\’IJJ« I !f;./.-,,/-)-j'v 1. Totad Votume
Sneta Export Docaration/ B3 Irmuuwv-huhvc-nhge Total Dectarad Vaiuo A pp 3 — . Worid s Forms
Received At Reg. Stop Oa-Call Stap Trop Box Service Station o a
F ) moaarmqures (7] Marui 8124 smactea [ e12a sed stecvaricaty o LJ m [J [J (B} M[;L noaches: [ ]
i { |Emp.# Emp. #. Date. Time Epd Date,
[} B13a Summery Reporting Auth. 10/ Form DY ¢ Freigte_ Other Tt




EXW O~

NANCIAL BANK

EA NE COTONOU - BENIN

CHANGE OF OWNERSRHIF OF BARK ACCOUNT AND DATAS

This is fo certify that the Bank Account No FB/887707 as in below data is being transferred to
Wirs Do-Nguyen Mariette of Passport No 086055672 of American Citizenship.

This is also to notify the general Financial bodies that this change is porous and ineffective. To

effect this transfer of ownership this Documents has to be endorsed, Legalized and Certified by
the following Authorities:

1. Financial Bank Legal Representative Attomay

2. Stamped and Signed by the Commissioner for Oath
3. Chief Judge of the republic of Benin

4 Financial Bank transferring officer

This transfer of ownership of account should be legalized with the following data.

A Total Amount US$200,000,000.00

B. Account Type Transit Transfer

C. Depositor Jonas Savimbi

D. Next ofkin Johnson Savimbi

E. NewBeneficiary  Mrs Do-Nguyen Maristte
F. AccountNo FB/887707

G Date of deposit 0511172001

—
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FINA! CtALéA(\!K LEGAL O / Bi (@
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MINISTRY OF ENAN@E AND BCONUMIC

LOT 127 ZONE DES AMBASSADES
COTONOU - BENIN

REF: CLEARANCE AND APPROVAL OF TRANSFER NOTIFICATION

This is to certify that the Two hundred Million Dollars (200million Dollars) belonging to Late
JONAS SAVIMBI, Now officially Legalized from JOHNSON SAVIMBI to QUEEN
MARIETTE DO-NGUYEN.

Approval has been given to the Financial Bank of Bénin to transfer this sum in Block as
recorded in our file by the first Depositor Late JONAS SAVIMBI.

The approval of transfer of this total sum is given to the Beneficiary Below:

QUEEN MARIETTE DO-NGUYEN
Rebuild My Church Devine Mission
9450 Mira Messa Blvd, Ste.B417
San Diego, CA 92126

USA.

The new Beneficiary QUEEN MARIETTE DO-NGUYEN, have to act now to unblock her
funds in the account A/C N°: FB/887707 to enable tranch transfer.

Director. MOF - Bénin
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FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

A RecIsTERED LIMITED LiABILITY PARTNERSHIP
666 FIFTH AVENUE, 31sT FLOOR
New York, New YORK (0103-3198

WWW.FULBRIGHT.COM

JPARISE@FULBRIGHT.COM TELEPHONE: (212) 318-3000
DIRECT DIAL: (212) 318-3397 FACSIMILE: (212) 318-3400

June 14, 2007

VIA EMAIL (divineservices@wdcic.org)
D.Q. Mariette Do-Nguyen

Re:  Your Receipt of Communications from someone purporting to be Gilles Galludec

Dear Ms. Do-Nguyen:

We represent the International Finance Corporation (“IFC”), a member of the World
Bank Group. We write in reference to your recent correspondence concermning communications
you received from persons purporting to be “Remy Baysset” and to be affiliated with Gilles
Galludec and the Financial Bank Benin.

As you are no doubt aware, Mr. Galludec is an IFC employee and Country Manager for
Sri Lanka/Maldives. Please be advised that neither Mr. Galludec, the IFC nor its affiliates are
associated in any way with the person(s) responsible for these fraudulent communications. In
addition, neither Mr. Galludec, the IFC nor its affiliates are in any way connected with any of the
activities described in these communications. While Mr. Galludec was at one time affiliated
with the Financial Bank Benin, he resigned from that position in 2001 and has been a long-time
IFC employee.

The purpose of the fraudulent communications is apparently to induce you to disclose
personal information in order for the unknown person(s) to commit identity theft and to deceive
you into paying substantial sums of money. The IFC and Mr. Galludec are very concerned about
these fraudulent transmissions and are contacting the relevant authorities. We would like to
write directly to the person(s) from whom you received these communications, but need your
assistance. Please provide me with email address(es) and any other contact information you
have for the person(s) with whom you corresponded.

We greatly appreciate you bringing this matter to our attention. In light of the above, we
request that you remove from your websites any and all references to Mr. Galludec, or the IFC,
which tie either to the fraudulent communications and schemes. 1 would appreciate a response
from you indicating that you will remove these references. I am sure you can understand that
Mr. Galludec and the IFC feel very strongly about this matter and do not want to be linked in any
way with these fraudulent activities.

25787097.1

HousToNn s New YORK ¢ WASHINGTON DC o AUSTIN « DALLAS ¢ LOS ANGELES » MINNEARPOLIS & San ANTONIO
Dusal » HoONG KONG ¢ LONDON « MuNicH » Rivapw
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D.Q. Mariette Do-Nguyen
June 14, 2007
Page 2

Thank you for advising IFC that you received these communications and for your
cooperation in this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Very truly yours,

ISP/t

25787097.1
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BARCLAYS BANK

KENBINGTON 4IGH BRANG

3.5 <ENSINGTON AIGH SWL LONDCN.

Fax. +442077483114 Date: 14t JULY 2008

Our Ref:BBP/PI7BAC-A16/200t
Your Ref.VAN-ROB/ACH

ATTENTIOQN OF MR TODD ROBINSON

Dear Sir,

Sub: W THHELD FTNDS/REQUEST OF DRUG CLEARANCE AND MONEY LAUNDERING CERTIFICATE .
{GUARANTEE FOR AN 'IRREW LE' WIRE TRANSFER OF FUNDS (US$10,600,000.00)
IN FAVOR OF Re-Build MY CHURCE DIVINI MISSION.

RE: YOUR LETTER DATED 10th JULY 03 FROM (Van Gils & Robinson Chambexs)

We write o acxknowledge the receipt of your lester for & ceniirmation of
our reguest for Crug Clearance/Morey laundering Certificate. Conslidering
the world’s c¢urrent situaticn and efforts Lo combat terrorists

2inancial activ.ties by mcney laundering , In line with our banking
principle and pclicles we here with recornfirm our regques: for Crug
¢lsaranc:z and . noney Laundering ceztificate for clarification oI origin
of funds before the transfer of funds to the Ekeneficiazy aczcount. We
1ave received zthe decuments sent to our office frem your law firm, we
advice that <+he documents should be Zorwarded tc the Tas< fcrce or
cffice of Drug Law Enfcorcement sgency as guickly a3 pessible, for the
srocurement of :tle rveguired DIML certificate necessarv for hée relsése
cf the funds to Rebuild my church Divine  Mission.

We =ere with attach an ' ZRREVCCABLE' iezter of cuarantae In
favoy =2 the peneficizrzy of funds(Re=-Build my chuzgch  Zivire Missiang
Turther Lo our ogrevious negotiations, after & Dprief aornsullatlion
a~d deliberazion with cur team of legal advisers, wy regre. —o dexline
your propositios T advance $ome  money, credit or (nan for paynert of

Laxes, We herery conflrm  Sur  accephance  ann puavanioe  for ar
"IRREVOUARLE! swifl Te_sgraphic wire zransfisr i Tho osum o
CIR510, 000, 300,00 Ten Million 8ix Hundred Thaoutaz L Jlzres
ol luss enly, o favar of Re-Build my cnuvth Tieelne AT

Td WdTE:18 €882 1€ "inf BZZIZEEETOB ¢ ON xdd FIC13T-2C-3NSO-FN3L ¢ WO




CUE o RLESLEN RE-TE— g

presentanils -aundering Certif:cate. Atrashod witr thoa

leiver o3 o Haranted ¢ release of the tunds.

Original copies of ¢ll dcouments have oseen forwarded o vaur Hffice
\J

in Benir by a registeved mail today 14/07/03.
. e
Sancerel /

Mr Richa ¥oods

' 14-o0%

Internationel remittance Dept.
Yan Gills & Robinson Chumbers.

TUID MECOMAE (6§ TOR TYL UCE OF 7K IWDIVIDOAL OR ®erxry ©o wurex Iz 1a ADDOESSED .  am v
CONTAIN ZFPORMATICH TEAT I8 FRIVILIGED MO CONTIDENTIAL. I¥ YOU ARE NOT TAT INTEMDED RICIDIENT, TOU
ARE WEREIY BOTIFIED IRAT ANY CISSEMINATION, DISTRIDUPION CR COPYING OF TEIS COMMCNICATYION I8 STRICILY
PRONIDITED. IF YOU RAVZ RECRIVED RIS CNOAMNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASEZ NOZIFY US DMXENIATELY OR  SEND
INQUIRIES BY TAX. +442077483314
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BARCLAYS BANK
KEGINTCN MG BRANCH
4K W SINPAN  Witis W TONAAN

fax. +442077483114
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DEED OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BARCLAYS BANK AND RE-BUILD MY CHURCH DIVINE.

THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE THE ARTICLE OF AN ‘RREVOCABLE' PAYMENT GUARANTEE FOR THE
SUM OF TEN MILLION S8iX HUNDRED THOUSAND UNITED S8TATES DOLLARS (US$10,800,000.00)
BETWEEN BARCLAYS BANK AND ADVOCATTES MARIETTE DO-NGUYEN (RE-BUILD MY CHURCH DIVINE)
THIS 14TH DAY OF JULY 03 .

For record and other purposes (BARCLAYS BANK) in this Article shall be referred 1o as (BANK
REMITTING FUNDS) and RE-BUILD MY CHURCH DIVINE MISSION shall be referred to as the
heneficiary of funds,

To whom: il mav concern the Barclavs Bank (BANK REMITTING FUNDS) declares and cuaranteg as tollows:-

That all finds payment and transfer Issues referred to inthis Article must heseafier be completed by us

(BANK REVIITTING FUNDS) [mmadiate’y the wehave a certified copy of Drug Clearance Money Laundering
Centificate from the Origin of the Funds,

@A AMOUNT DUE_FOR WIRE TRANSFER

The withheld money referred 1o as Funds for the beneficiarv in this Article. is the sum of (1J8$10.600.000.00).
fen Million six Hundred Thousand Unfited States Dollars only.

(3) GUARANTFEE

That bv this Article of egreement we confirm our acceptance and guaraniee 1o remit the withheld funds
(USS10,600.000.00) ‘IRREVOCABLY" to the actount of the bereficiarv (RE-BUILD MY CHURCH DIVINE)
on satisfection of a mandatorv conditiony ther shail be stated beilow in 4(a).
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() IRREVOCABLE CUARANTEE

{aCondition for the fulfillment of this article shail be subject to presemtation of Drug/Money Laundering
Certificate  for the said funds ({$810,600,000,00). We rcaffirm that this condition must be fulfilied by the
Fupds Beneficiary us agreed upon during our negodations with Mr Todd Robinson (ESQ) of Van Gills
& Robinson Chambers,

(b) Consequent upon  fulfillment of condition 4(a)as above, we at BARCLAYS BANK reconfirms our acceptance
and guarantee 1o release the withheld sum of (US510,600,000.00) in favor of (RE-BUILD MY CHURCH
DIVINE MISSION) ' RREVOCABLY 1o their designated account. The mode of transfer shall be by Swift
telegraphic wire transfer from our Bank For the purpose of clarification the wire wensfer shall be effected not
latter than One or Two bark working days after condition 4(a) is confirmed to be received from the funds
beneficiary and forwarded to our office by the intermediary Mr Todd Robinson (ESQ).

D MODIFICATIONS AND LEGAL ISSUES

That this article shal. serve as confirmation of our acceptance and guarantee for an IRREVOCABLE
WIRE TRANSFER’ in favor of RE-BUILD MY CHURCH DIVINE MISSION. By appending signatures to
this article we eccept legal penaities should we default on our part 10 execute the agreement as
described in this articie.

ks Yl RN u&}“i(of\?w\?m
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